# N2100008583

	(Requestor's Name)
<u>~</u>	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT MAIL
·	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
· · ·	······································
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only





	•	;	•	-	~	۰	



A. RAMSEY

MAY 2 5 2023

## **COVER LETTER**

## **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

•

.

SUBJECT: Floridians Democracy Project, Inc.

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: N21000008583

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jennifer S. Blohm					
(Name	e of Contact Person)				
Meyer, Blohm and Powell, P.A.					
(F	firm/Company)				
Post Office Box 1547					
	(Address)	· • • • • •			
Tallahassee, FL 32302					
(City/S	State and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:				
Lynn Thomas	at ( 850	878-5212			
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	unt:				
	-	52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)			
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section	Street Address: Amendment Section				
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations				
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee				
Tallahassee, FL 32314	ahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303				

## FILED

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION 2023 HAY 24 AM 11: 29

#### OF SET RETARY OF STATE IAL AHASSEE, FLORIC, FLORIDIANS DEMOCRACY PROJECT, INC.

The undersigned subscribes to these Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving a corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 617, Section 617.1403, *Florida Statutes* (2022).

### ARTICLE I NAME AND DOCUMENT NUMBER

The name of the corporation is Floridians Democracy Project, Inc. The document number of the corporation is N21000008583.

## ARTICLE II ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution. The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was April 30, 2023, and the effective date of the dissolution is April 30, 2023. The number of directors in office was three, and the vote for the resolution was three (3) for and zero (0) against. The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida does hereby make and file in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida these Articles of Dissolution and further certifies that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Alison Morano, Chair